## WEBINAR PROGRAM AGREEMENT

**UPDATE DATE: JULY, 2023** 

Please find below the agreement for our collaboration. This Webinar Agreement (the "Agreement") is entered into by and between Xmind Ltd. (the "Xmind") and [Participant Name]. The Participant agrees to participate in the webinar and to adhere to the terms and conditions outlined in this Agreement.

- 1. The Participant will receive a 12-month redeem code to Xmind.
- 2. The Participant commits to collaborating with Xmind in recruiting attendees for the Webinar.
- 3. Xmind reserves the right to share the Webinar content on Xmind's social media platforms, including, but not limited to, blog, newsletter, website, YouTube, Twitter, LinkedIn, and other platforms.
- 4. The Participant shall not share the video recording of the Webinar for personal purposes before Xmind's publication. Any requests related to personal use must be discussed with Xmind beforehand.
- 5. Upon mutual agreement, each webinar will have a duration of approximately 20-30 minutes, which will be followed by a Q&A session. The webinar will be automatically recorded and saved as an on-demand video.
- 6. The Participant is prohibited from mentioning any advertisements, competitor products, or non-existent features of Xmind during the Webinar.
- 7. In the event that the Participant's reputation is damaged, Xmind reserves the right to remove the video from its platform. If the Participant requests the removal of the video, both parties shall engage in good-faith negotiations to reach a mutually acceptable resolution.
- 8. Any matters not addressed in this Agreement will be discussed amicably and resolved cooperatively between Xmind and the Participant.